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Curricular Unit Code Dep G Y S Cred SH Weekly  
Configuration 

Number of shifts 
Responsable Teacher 

1ºS 2ºS 
N R T N R T 1ºS 2ºS 

Economic and Business History HEE-E CS OB 1 1 6,0 3,5 2Tx1H+1Px1.5H 1 0 1 0 0 0 António Henriques   
Microeconomics I MIC1-E EC OB 1 1 6,0 4,0 2Tx1H+1Px2H 1 0 1 0 0 0 Paula Albuquerque   
Mathematics I M1-E MA OB 1 1 6,0 5,0 2Tx1.5H+1Px2H 1 0 MNG MNG 0 MNG Telmo Peixe Alexandre Rodrigues 
Principles of Management IG-E GE OB 1 1 6,0 4,0 2Tx1H+1Px2H 1 0 MNG 0 0 0 Ricardo Belchior   
Quantitative Finance CIF-E GE OB 1 1 6,0 4,0 1Tx1H+2Px1.5H 1 0 MNG MNG 0 MNG Berta Silva Berta Silva 
Financial Accounting I FA1-E GE OB 1 2 6,0 4,0 1Tx1H+2Px1.5H 0 0 0 1 0 MNG   Maria João Guedes 
Data Analysis for Economics and Business ADEG-E EC OB 1 2 6,0 4,0 2TPx2H 0 0 0 1 0 0   Carlos Lourenço 
Macroeconomics I MAC1-E EC OB 1 2 6,0 4,0 2Tx1H+1Px2H 0 0 0 1 0 1   Alexandre Abreu 
Law for Economics and Business DEG-E CS OB 1 2 6,0 4,0 1Tx2H+1Px2H 0 0 0 1 0 MNG   Filipe Barata 
Mathematics II M2-E MA OB 1 2 6,0 5,0 2Tx1.5H+1Px2H 1 0 1 1 0 MNG Ana Margarida Neto Telmo Peixe 
Corporate Finance GF-E GE OB 2 1 6,0 4,0 2Tx1H+1Px2H 1 0 1 FNC 0 FNC Pedro Rino Vieira Pedro Rino Vieira 
Macroeconomics I MA1-E EC OB 2 1 6,0 4,0 2Tx1H+1Px2H 1 0 1 0 0 0 Luis Costa   
Microeconomics I MI1-E EC OB 2 1 6,0 4,0 2Tx1H+1Px2H 1 0 1 0 0 0 Mariya Gubareva   
Sociology S-E CS OB 2 1 6,0 3,5 1TPx2H+1TPx1.5H 2 0 0 0 0 0 Daniel Lopes   
Statistics I EST1-E MA OB 2 1 6,0 5,0 2Tx1.5H+1Px2H 1 0 1 1 0 1 Carlos Oliveira Pierre Hoonhout 
Macroeconomics  II MA2-E EC OB 2 2 6,0 4,0 2Tx1H+1Px2H 0 0 0 1 0 1   Francisco Louçã 
Microeconomics II MI2-E EC OB 2 2 6,0 4,0 2Tx1H+1Px2H 0 0 0 1 0 1   Aida Tavares 
Monetary and Financial Economics EMF-E EC OB 2 2 6,0 4,0 2Tx1H+1Px2H 0 0 0 2 0 1   António Afonso 
Public Economics and Finance EFP-E EC OB 2 2 6,0 4,0 2Tx1H+1Px2H 0 0 0 1 0 1   Paulo Trigo 
Statistics II EST2-E MA OB 2 2 6,0 5,0 2Tx1.5H+1Px2H 1 0 1 1 0 1 Nuno Sobreira João Nicolau 
Econometrics EC-E MA OB 3 1 6,0 5,0 2Tx1.5H+1Px2H 1 0 1 1 0 1 Esmeralda Arranhado Pierre Hoonhout 
International Economics EI-E EC OB 3 1 6,0 4,0 1Tx2H+1Px2H 1 0 1 0 0 0 Ana Fernandes   
Industrial and Firm Economics ECIE-E EC OB 3 2 6,0 4,0 1Tx2H+1Px2H 0 0 0 1 0 1   Frieder Neunhoeffer 
Project Appraisal AP-E EC OB 3 2 6,0 4,0 2TPx2H 0 0 0 1 0 0   Teresa Garcia 
Seminar SEM-E EC OB 3 2 6,0 2,0 1TPx2H 0 0 0 1 0 0   Carlos Farinha 

 

  Curricular Unit with theorical and practical classes 
 

change of name 
New study plan effective from 2025/2026 
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Curricular Unit Code 
      Classes 
      1º S 2º S 
G A S 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Economic and Business History HEE-E OB 1 1 E01 E02                             
Microeconomics I MIC1-E OB 1 1 E01                               
Mathematics I M1-E OB 1 1 E01                 V01             
                            E13 MNG           
Principles of Management IG-E OB 1 1 E01                               
Quantitative Finance CIF-E OB 1 1 E01                 V01             
                            E13 MNG           
Financial Accounting I FA1-E OB 1 2                 E01               
Data Analysis for Economics and Business ADEG-E OB 1 2                 E01               
Macroeconomics I MAC1-E OB 1 2                 E01               
Law for Economics and Business DEG-E OB 1 2                 E01               
Mathematics II M2-E OB 1 2 E02             E01               
Corporate Finance GF-E OB 2 1 E01 E02             V01               
                          E31 FNC               
Macroeconomics I MA1-E OB 2 1 E01                               
Microeconomics I MI1-E OB 2 1 E01                               
Sociology S-E OB 2 1 E01 E02                             
Statistics I EST1-E OB 2 1 E01                 E02             
Macroeconomics  II MA2-E OB 2 2                 E01               
Microeconomics II MI2-E OB 2 2                 E01               
Monetary and Financial Economics EMF-E OB 2 2                 E01 E02             
Public Economics and Finance EFP-E OB 2 2                 E01               
Statistics II EST2-E OB 2 2   E02             E01               
Econometrics EC-E OB 3 1 E01                 E02             
International Economics EI-E OB 3 1 E01                               
Industrial and Firm Economics ECIE-E OB 3 2                 E01               
Project Appraisal AP-E OB 3 2                 E01               
Seminar SEM-E OB 3 2                 E01               

 
  Classes only available for repeating students (same as classes R) Txx Virtual class   
Txx Real class (associated with the respective virtual)           

change of name 
New study plan effective from 2025/2026 


